	Department of Labor Grant Awardees 
	Location 
	PHA or EnVision Center 
	HUD Field Office (FO)

	Atlanta Technical College 
	Georgia 
	Atlanta Housing Authority – FSS – Eugene Jones, Jr.,
 Eugene.Jones@atlantahousing.org.

College Park Housing Authority – 
ROSS-SC Phillip Taylor, cphousing@bellsouth.net

East Point Housing Authority – FSS – 
Michael Spann, mspann@eastpointha.org

	  Atlanta FO

	Atlanta Technical College 
	Georgia 
	John Hope Community Center
Howard W. Grant, PhD.
howard.grant@atlantahousing.org


	Atlanta FO

	Blue Ridge Community and Technical College 
	West Virginia 
	Cindy Preast-ED 
CindyBHA@comcast.net 
HA of the City of Bluefield PHA 

	  Baltimore FO

	Bluegrass Community and Technical College 
	Kentucky 
	DANVILLE HOUSING AUTHORITY
www.danvillehousingagency.com 
Email address: tkitts@danvillehousing.org 
Office Phone: 859-236-6116 
Office Fax: 859-236-7548
ED: Timothy D. Kitts

GEORGETOWN HOUSING AUTHORITY
Email address: cnickell@gtownha.org 
Office Phone: 502-863-3773 
Office Fax: 502-863-3771
ED: Caroline Nickell

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN CO PHA
Email address: simmsa@lexha.org 
 ED: Austin Simms

WINCHESTER HOUSING AUTHORITY
Email address: haw200@winch.twcbc.com 
ED: Edward Stone

	  Louisville FO

	Bluegrass Community and Technical College 
	Kentucky 
	Hope Center, Inc.
Janice James
jjames@hopecrt.org

	Louisville FO


	Broward College 
	Florida 
	Fort Lauderdale Housing Authority ED: Tam English, tenglish@hacfl.com. 
	  Miami FO

	C. S. Mott Community College 
	Michigan 
	Flint Housing Commission
ED: Harold Ince Jr. 
Hinceyr@flinthc.org

	  Detroit FO

	C. S. Mott Community College 
	Michigan 
	First Ward
Michelle McGregor
mmcgregor@firstward.us

	Detroit FO

	Central Carolina Community College 
	North Carolina 
	Chatham Housing Authority     ED: Joann Davis                             Email: Jdccha@embarqmail.com
	  Greensboro FO

	Chemeketa Community College District 
	Oregon 
	Candace Jamison-ED Cjamison@mchaor.org  Marion Co. HA.    
ED:  Nicole Utz Nutz@salemhousing.org Salem HA
	  Portland FO 

	Clackamas Community College 
	Oregon 
	Jill Smith, ED 
 JSmith6@clackamas.us 
Clackamas County HA

	  Portland FO

	Community College District of Central SW MO/Ozark Technical Community College 
	Missouri 
	Springfield PHA 
ED: Katerena Wolfram Kwolfram@hasproperties.org
	  Missouri FO

	Community College District of Central SW MO/Ozark Technical Community College 
	Missouri 
	Fairbanks Community Hub
Amy Blansit
amyblansit@gmail.com

	Missouri FO

	Des Moines Area Community College 
	Iowa 
	Des moines PHA-
ED Chris Johansen
CmJohansen@dmgov.org

	  Kansas FO


	Des Moines Area Community College 
	Iowa 
	Central Iowa Shelter & Services
Hannah Garside
hgarside@centraliowashelter.org

	  Kansas FO


	El Paso County Community College 
	Texas 
	El Paso PHA 
Gerald Chicon/CEO 
asaenz@hacep.org
	  Albuquerque FO

	Grand Rapids Community College 
	Michigan 
	Grand Rapids Housing Commission
Lindsey Reames-ED

	  Detroit FO

	Indian Hills Community College 
	Iowa 
	Centerville PHA-ED Kecia McFarland mhacen@sirsonline.com

Area XV IA Multi Co. PHA ED Gail Caldwell Gail@areahousing.org

Ottumwa HA-ED-Meliha Cavkusic
mcavkusic@ohatowers.org 

	  Kansas FO

	Indian Hills Community College 
	Iowa 
	Central Iowa Shelter & Services
Hannah Garside
hgarside@centraliowashelter.org

	Kansas FO

	Kern Community College District 
	California 
	 Kern Co. HA   
Stephen Pelz, Executive Director
 spelz@kernha.org
 (661) 631-8500 x 2005
	  Los Angeles FO

	
Lee College 
	Texas 
	PHA: Baytown HA
Joyce Young
Executive Director
Joycey@baytownhousing.org
	  Houston FO

	
Lee College 
	Texas 
	Gulf Coast EnVision Center
Nicholas Morgan
nicholas@acstexas.com

Fifth Ward Community Redevelopment Corporation
Zarana Sanghani
zsanghani@fifthwardcrc.org

Community Assistance Center
Jennifer Landers, ED
jennifer@cac-mctx.org

Jennifer Huffine
jhuffine@cac-mctx.org

Paggi Community Center
David Burkley
dburkley@rainbowhousing.org

	Houston FO

	Lorain County Community College District 
	Ohio 
	Lorain Metropolitian HA 
ED-Judith Carlin
Jcarlin@lmha.org

	  Cleveland FO

	Mohawk Valley Community College 
	New York 
	PHA: Utica Municipal PHA-
ED Robert Calli 
bcalli@uticfamha.org 

	  Buffalo FO

	Northwest Florida State College 
	Florida 
	Niceville HA-ED Becky Cole 
Cole-director@nicevillehousing.org 

NW FLRegional HA-ED Kemmie Messer
NWauthority@bellsouth.net  

Walton Co HA-ED Thomas Baker    
baktom@co.walton.fl.us 

	
  Jacksonville FO

	Palm Beach State College 
	Florida 
	Pahokee HA-ED Inger Harvey iharvey@pahokeehousing.org 
West Palm Beach HA-ED Maggie Perez Mperez@wpbha.org 
	  Miami FO

	Kingsboro Community College
	New York 
	New York City HA
		Thomas​
	 
	Duncan




	Development Officer  Thomas.Duncan@nycha.nyc.gov



	  New York FO

	Skagit Valley College 
	Washington 
	Skagit County HA: Melanie Corey, ED, mcorey@skagitcountyha.org

City of Bellingham/Whatcom County HA   
Brien Thane, ED ,  
 brien.thane@bellinghamhousing.org

HA of Snohomish County: 
Duane Leonard, ED,
dleonard@hasco.org

City of Everett HA (in Snohomish County),  
Ashley Lommers-Johnson, ED    
ashleyflj@evha.org

Island County HA ED, Teri Anania, teria@islandcountyha.org
	  Seattle FO

	Southern University at Shreveport 
	Louisiana 
	Shreveport HA
Bobby Collins, Executive Director 
brcollins@shvhousauth.com 
	  New Orleans FO

	St. Louis Community College 
	Missouri 
	St. Louis Co. PHA 
ED-Shannon Loenig. Sloenig@@haslc.com 
 
St. Louis City HA-ED Alana Green
 agreen@slha.org 
	  Missouri FO

	St. Louis Community College 
	Missouri 
	Friendly Temple
Felicia Pulliam
pulliam.felicia@gmail.com

Better Family Life
Darryl Grimes
dggrimes@betterfamilylife.org  

Urban League Ferguson Community Empowerment Center
Dr. Mulugheta Teferi
mteferi@urbanleague-stl.org

Flance Early Learning Center
Myisa Whitlock
Myisa.Whitlock@urbanstrategiesinc.org

	Missouri FO

	Terra State Community College 
	Ohio 
	Sandusky Metropolitian HA-
ED Ralph Chamberlain rchamberlain@eriemetrohousing.org 
	  Cleveland FO

	Terra State Community College 
	Ohio 
	Pathway Inc. 
Tomeka Rushing
trushing@pathwaytoledo.org

	Cleveland FO

	Vance Granville Community College 
	North Carolina 
	Vance Housing Authority       ED – Bonita Hawkins                                  Email: VCHA.Bhawkins@gmail.com
	  Greensboro FO

	Winston-Salem State University 
	North Carolina 
	Winston Salem University           ED: Kevin Chesire                                            Email: kcheshire@haws.org
	  Greensboro FO
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